
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Adam B. Banks, hereby certify that on February 7, 2020, I caused 

a true and correct copy of the APPLICATION TO STAY OR RECALL 

THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S MANDATE PENDING THE FILING 

AND DISPOSITION OF A WRIT OF CERTIORARI to be served on 

Respondent’s counsel via FedEx listed below. 

Adam Burrowbridge 
Lora M. Green 

Richard Torczon 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

1700 K Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

aburrowbridge@wsgr.com  
lgreen@wsgr.com  

rtorczon@wsgr.com 
 

Douglas H. Carsten 
Elham F. Steiner  
Jeffrey W. Guise 
Alina Litoshyk 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
12235 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130 
dcarsten@wsgr.com 
esteiner@wsgr.com 
jguise@wsgr.com 

alitoshyk@wsgr.com  
 

Lorelei Westin 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
lwestin@wsgr.com



 

 

Nicole W. Stafford 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

900 South Capital of Texas Highway 
Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor 

Austin, TX 78746 
nstafford@wsgr.com 

 
 

 
 
 
February 7, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Adam B. Banks            
Adam B. Banks 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
adam.banks@weil.com 
(212) 310-8000 
 
Counsel for Applicant 

 

 
 




